505014584 07/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGRUI XIAO	07/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMEFRESH ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	COMEFRESH BUILDING,NO.35,XIANGYUE ROAD,TORCH HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL ZONE, XIANGAN,
City:	XIAMEN, FUJIAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	361101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16041825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-571-9812

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP10411C-CEI2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=USP10411assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505014584 REEL: 046421 FRAME: 0301

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: USP10411C-CEI2

ASSIGNMENT

NATE OF	CREAC TALL	V			
whose post o certain new ar	REAS, I (we), ffice address(es) id useful improve	appear(s) below, here	inafter referred to	as ASSIGNOR, have i	nvented a
Air circulator					
⊠	executed on eve	NVENTION) for which a on data herewith	n application for U	Inited States Letters Pate	nt was
	executed on:				
	filed on:		Serial No.:		
wiii	REAS Come	fresh Electronic Industr	v Co. Tad		
	fice address is	Comefresh Building, No. Zone, XiangAn, Xiamen,	35, XiangYue Road,	Torch Hi-tech Industrial	
hereinafter ref same in the U				ight, title and interest in	and to the
acknowledged entire right, ti America, incl	i, I (we), ASSIGN tle, and interest	NOR, by these presents in and to said INVENT II Letters Patent grante	do sell, assign and ION and application	on, receipt of which transfer unto said ASSI on throughout the United commutation, continuati	GNEE, the
connection wapplication(s) required to af ASSIGNOR a communicate INVENTION I testimony on prosecution, in this instrume	ith the filing, in the United STirm the rights of lso agrees, with to ASSIGNEE that are within / behalf of ASS naintenance and int. ASSIGNOR'S	prosecution and main States for said INVEN' of ASSIGNEE in and to sout further considerat at ASSIGNEE'S requ ASSIGNOR'S possession IGNEE that lawfully a defense of any patent a	tenance of said TION, including a said INVENTION ion and at ASSI uest documents n or control, and nay be required pplication or pater is instrument sha	that legally may be napplication or any oth dditional documents the all without further consider's expense, to ide and information concetto provide further assur of ASSIGNOR in respect tencompassed within the lill extend to ASSIGNO	ner patent at may be sideration entify and oming the rances and ect of the se terms of
to issue any ar and interest i ASSIGNEE'S	nd all Letters Pat n and to the sar legal representati ed, as fully and er	ent referred to above to me, for ASSIGNEE'S so wes and successors, to to	ASSIGNEE, as the ole use and behoo the full end of the	ssioner of Patents and T ASSIGNEE of the entire of; and for the use and term for which such Let by ASSIGNOR had this a	right, title behoof of ters Paten
		es Raymond Y. Chan to the U.S. Patent and Tra		e any information in this	documen
ASSIGNOR N ADDRESS:		ing, No. 35, XiangYue Roa	ad, Torch Hi-tech Inc	lustrial Zone, XiangAn, Xia	ımen,
	Yanaan:			2 > 2	
		yino		<u>~18.7.3</u>	
CHERNATITE					

RECORDED: 07/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 046421 FRAME: 0302